Faculty Senate Resolution Recognizing the Service of Carolyn Jeter to the SMU Faculty

Whereas, it is with heartfelt appreciation and gratitude that the SMU Faculty Senate acknowledges the dedicated service and invaluable contributions of Carolyn Jeter, the Executive Assistant to the Provost and Vice President of Academic Affairs, who will retire from SMU in May 2024 after more than 38 years of service to the University; and

Whereas, Carolyn Jeter has exemplified professionalism, efficiency, and unwavering commitment to the University, embodying the highest standards of excellence in her role, and

Whereas, Carolyn Jeter has been instrumental in supporting eleven different provosts in their responsibilities, demonstrating exceptional organizational skills, and a dedication to the SMU faculty, and

Whereas, Carolyn Jeter has fostered a collaborative and supportive environment between the Office of the Provost and the SMU Faculty Senate, and

Whereas, Carolyn Jeter has left an indelible mark on our University through her tireless efforts and dedication, earning the admiration, respect, and affection of all who have had the privilege of working with her, now therefore be it

Resolved that the Faculty Senate of Southern Methodist University, on May 1, 2024, honors Carolyn Jeter and expresses the gratitude of the SMU faculty for her service and the warmest wishes for a well-deserved retirement filled with fulfillment and new adventures.